

**NOTICE – EMERGENCY
 BOIL WATER ADVISORY
 EFFECTIVE JUNE 16, 2020**

- 400 Lamson
- 715, 709 Park
- 211, 321 E. South
- 527, 607, 609, 614 Liberty
- 120, 122, 125, 126, 130, 200, 204, 208, 212, 216, 220, 226 E. Kent

EVENT	IMPACT TO RESIDENTS
<p>On Tuesday, June 16, 2020, water service was unexpectedly interrupted at this residence. We recognize that unexpected water service interruptions are not ideal, but can happen during emergency construction activities. Boil water advisories are issued as a safety precaution during construction when work activities hinder the ability to maintain safe water system pressure.</p>	<p>As a result of this unexpected situation, residents are advised that all tap water used for consumption should be boiled before use for a minimum of two days. We sincerely apologize for any inconvenience this may cause.</p> <p>The City of Grand Ledge will be conducting testing to ensure that water is safe for consumption. Two consecutive water sampling tests are required by Michigan Department of Environment, Great Lakes, and Energy (EGLE) 24 hours and 48 hours after water pressure is restored. Results of those tests are expected to be available on Thursday, June 18, 2020. If the tests indicate that water is safe for consumption, the advisory will be lifted and residents will be notified.</p>

BOILING WATER BEFORE USE: Bring tap water to a rolling boil, boil for one minute, and cool before using, or use bottled water. Boiled or bottled water should be used for drinking, making ice, washing dishes, brushing teeth, and preparing food until further notice. Please find additional information on safely consuming water during a boil water advisory at <https://www.cdc.gov/healthywater/emergency/drinking/drinking-water-advisories/boil-water-advisory.html>.

DISCOLORATION: When water service is restored, it is not uncommon to experience slight discoloration in the water coming out of your tap. It is caused by natural sediment and minerals that have come loose in pipes from pressure changes. The discoloration can be flushed by waiting approximately 30 minutes for crews to stop work, or move from the area, then run cold water in a sink or bathtub until clear.

QUESTIONS OR CONCERNS:

If you need additional support accessing safe water during this period, please do not hesitate to contact the Department of Public Services:

- Monday – Friday, 8:00 AM – 5:00 PM: 517-627-2144
- Weekend/Afterhours: 1-866-532-4804

Please look for project updates on our website at www.CityofGrandLedge.com/Construction. We apologize for any inconveniences this may cause and appreciate your patience during this important improvement project!